TOWN OF BEDFORD ENERGY COMMISSION MEETING

Town Meeting Room 10 Meetinghouse Road December 19, 2024 7:00 PM

- I. Roll Call (Quorum = 5)
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Public Hearing
 - a. Consideration of joining the Community Power Coalition of New Hampshire and the draft Electric Aggregation Plan (EAP). Includes a presentation on Bedford Community Power and Draft Plan and public questions and answers.
- IV. Approval of November 21, 2024 Minutes

https://www.bedfordnh.org/AgendaCenter/ViewFile/Minutes/ 11212024-2730

- V. Community Power
 - a. Discussion and acceptance of changes to draft Electric Aggregation Plan
 - b. Next Steps
- VI. Reports of Members and Committees
 - a. School projects progress and planning Bill Foote and Melinda Bator
 - 1. Progress with systems upgrades
 - 2. Portfolio Manager
- VII. Old Business
 - a. Update on Solar Facility and Status of Master Plan at Transfer Station
 - b. Solsmart
 - c. NH Saves
 - d. CENH Updates
 - e. Climate Pollution Reduction Grant
 - f. Town Hall Energy Audit
 - g. Display Monitor for Transfer Station on hold
 - h. Other
- VIII. New Business:
 - a. Other
- IX. Reminders:
 - a. Next upcoming meeting January 23, 2025.
- X. Adjournment

TOWN OF BEDFORD, NH NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING Bedford Electric Aggregation Committee/Energy Commission

Thursday, November 21, 2024 – 7:00 PM
Thursday, December 19, 2024 – 7:00 PM
Bedford Meeting Room
10 Meetinghouse Road, Bedford, NH

The Bedford Electric Aggregation Committee/Energy Commission will hold two public hearings for the purpose of taking public testimony on joining the Community Power Coalition of New Hampshire and the draft Electric Aggregation Plan (EAP).